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SECTION 6 - SERVICE RATES

Measured Rate Exchange Service (Cont’d) *

Analog Termination

Minimum: 1 Year
Business Lines (w/Hunting) $9.00
PBX Trunk (GroundStart) $9.00
Analog Gateway $112.50
Maximum: 1 Year
Business Lines (w/Hunting) $15.00
PBX Trunk (GroundStart) $15.00
Analog Gateway $187.50

Usage Based Charges:
Minimum: 1 Year
MEASURED RATE (per minute per call)  $0.01

Maximum: 1 Year
MEASURED RATE (per minute per call)  $0.03

Non-Recurring Charges

Minimum:

Per T1 Access Facility Installation

Per Analog Gateway Facility Installation
Per Later Access Line Connection

Per Premise Visit

Per 20 Number DID Block Initialization

Maximum:

Per T1 Access Facility Installation

Per Analog Gateway Facility Installation
Per Later Access Line Connection

Per Premise Visit

Per 20 Number DID Block Initialization

2 Year
$12.75
$12.75
$93.75

2 Year
$21.25
$21.25
$156.25

2 Year
$0.01

2 Year
$0.02

$937.50
$225.00
$30.00
$9.75
$15.00

$1562.50
$375.00
$50.00
$16.25
$25.00

3 Year
$15.00
$15.00
$75.00

3 Year
$25.00
$25.00
$125.00

3 Year
$0.00

3 Year
$0.02

* Effective August 9, 2003, Measured Rate Exchange Service will no longer be available

to new subscribers.
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