Original Leaf No. 72

## **SECTION 6 - SERVICE RATES**

## 6.2 Measured Rate Exchange Service (Cont'd) \*

Analog Termination			
Minimum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Business Lines (w/Hunting)	\$9.00	\$12.75	\$15.00
PBX Trunk (GroundStart)	\$9.00	\$12.75	\$15.00
Analog Gateway	\$112.50	\$93.75	\$75.00
Maximum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Business Lines (w/Hunting)	\$15.00	\$21.25	\$25.00
PBX Trunk (GroundStart)	\$15.00	\$21.25	\$25.00
Analog Gateway	\$187.50	\$156.25	\$125.00
Usage Based Charges:			
Minimum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
MEASURED RATE (per minute per call)	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00
Maximum:	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
MEASURED RATE (per minute per call)	\$0.03	\$0.02	\$0.02
Non-Recurring Charges			
Minimum:			
Per T1 Access Facility Installation		\$937.50	
Per Analog Gateway Facility Installation		\$225.00	
Per Later Access Line Connection		\$30.00	
Per Premise Visit		\$9.75	
Per 20 Number DID Block Initialization		\$15.00	
Maximum:			
Per T1 Access Facility Installation		\$1562.50	
Per Analog Gateway Facility Installation		\$375.00	
Per Later Access Line Connection		\$50.00	
Per Premise Visit		\$16.25	
Per 20 Number DID Block Initialization		\$25.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Effective August 9, 2003, Measured Rate Exchange Service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Issued: January 6, 2009 Effective: February 6, 2009

Issued By: Senior Manager- Regulatory Affairs 6801 Morrison Blvd.

6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, North Carolina 28211